18" Annual Molly Dry Memorial Invitational

Dear Coach,

The Mansfield University Track and Field team will host the 18th Annual
Molly Dry Memorial Invitational in honor of Mansfield University’s first Track
and Field coach.

This spring’s date is Thursday April 13t with a start time of 2:00 PM.
For those of you who have been attending regularly, thank you for coming and for
those who have been away a year or two we would love to welcome you back!
Last year’s meet was a huge success with great weather, a spirited team
competition and incredible atmosphere under the lights. We will be awarding
medals for places 1-3 and ribbons 4-8.

Entries will be limited to two individuals per team; however, we
will consider performances for exceptional (state level) additional performers.
You can register your athletes through www.directathletics.com. Entries will be
due Tuesday, Wednesday 11th by 3:00 PM.

The cost for this years Invitational will be $250.00 per team per single
gender (combined programs $500.00.) We have tried to keep cost down as much
as possible but we are all aware of the increases in costs. Please make checks
payable to MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY TRACK AND FIELD. You can bring
the checks with you or mail them to:

Michael Rohl

Decker G-10

Mansfield University

Mansfield, PA 16933
Last year we had 22 teams competing. We are hopeful to see a number of
returning teams, as well as, some new schools. If you are not sure at this time but
think you might want to come please reply so you we can keep you updated. My
email is MROHL@MANSFIELD.EDU. If you have questions phone 570-662-
4645 and cell 570-404-2158. Please forward this to any coaches or programs that
may not be on this list.

Sincerely,

Michael Rohl
Mansfield University

Meet Information


http://www.directathletics.com/
mailto:MROHL@MANSFIELD.EDU

1:30 Coaches meeting: Van Norman Field House

Tents: Allowed on either side of stadium seating. Any tents located in the
bleachers must be set up in the top row only.

There should be no athletes, other than current participants on the infield.

Check-in will be at the 50 yard line. Check-in for field events is at the field
event site, 30 minutes prior to the event.

We have separate Long jump and Triple jump runways. Only high jumpers
are inside the oval. Pole Vault should have verification forms ready to hand
in and poles clearly marked.

Throws are on Russell Field across the road from the Softball field.

Field Events will be run by Mansfield student-athletes and coaches. Top 9
will make it to finals.

*All athletes in the field events will get one mark measured. However, due
to field sizes if they don’t achieve the minimum marks after that point, it will
not be measured.

Scratches only the day of the meet — replacements are allowed in relays.

Medals for 15:-3™ Ribbons 4th-8™. There will also be an MVP for the meet,
as well as Trophy’s for the top two teams will be awarded.

Rolling schedule with heats from Slowest to Fastest. Timing will be done by
Leone Timing. Entries and live results can be found at
www.leonetiming.com

*Advancement to finals in running events will be on time only. Top 8 times
go to finals.

Track Events


http://www.leonetiming.com/

3:30pm

2:30
2:30
5:00
2:30
2:30
2:30
2:30

100 Hurdles
110 Hurdles
3200 Relay
3200 Relay
100 M

100 M

2000 Steeple
2000 Steeple
110 Hurdles
100 Hurdles
100 M

100 M

1600 M
1600 M

400 M

400 M

400 M Relay
400 M Relay
300 Hurdles
300 Hurdles
800 M

800 M

200 M

200 M

3200 M
3200 M
1600 M Relay
1600 M Relay

Field Events
Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
Shot-put
Javelin

Discus

WO TOITOOTOIOOTIOIOBBOIOOE B®IOBO DO WO

Trials
Trials
Finals
Finals
Trials
Trials

Finals
Finals
Finals
Finals

Timed Finals
Timed Finals

Boys followed by Girls
Girls Followed by Boys
Boys followed by Girls
Girls followed by Boys
Girls followed by Boys
Girls followed by Boys
Boys followed by Girls

BOYS MEET RECORDS

Minimum Marks

14' 12'
24 32'
52" 4'2"
7' 6" 10’
25' 32"
75' 115’
85' 65'



EVENT MARK ATHLETE SCHOOL YR

1600 M 4:25.45 Griffin Molino S. Williamsport 2014
100 M 11.03 Dominick Bragalone S. Williamsport 2015
110 HH 14.60 Josh Purecell Troy 2014
2K Steeple  6:48.38 Levi Upham Northeast Bradford 2015
200 M 22.29 Brian Zimmerman  Mifflinburg 2016
300 IH 39.64 Josh Purcell Troy 2014
3200 M 9:45.01 Ben Copenhaver Jersey Shore 2011
400 M 51.84 JJ Walker North Penn- Mansfield 2014
4 X 100 44.93 Wellsboro 2010
4 X 400 3:31.99 Waverly 2011
4 X 800 8:17.27 Elk Lake 2010
800 M 1:59.59 Tyler Leeser Milton Area 2016
Discus 156-7 Brennan Wolf Selinsgrove 2016

High Jump  6-0 J. Nance/E. Watson/K. Titus N Penn/Canton/Jersey Shore  10/°13/°16

Javelin 190-10 Hunter Watkins Elk Lake 2016
Long Jump 22-2 Jarred Gambrell Athens Area 2010
Pole Vault  15-0 Donny Scatena Central Columbia 2011
Triple Jump 49-1 Jarred Gambrell Athens Area 2010
Shot Put 51-3.75 Jack Gaugler Selinsgrove 2016

GIRLS MEET RECORDS



EVENT MARK
1600 M 5:19.49
100 M 1251
100 HH 15.30
2K Steeple  8:10.65
200 M 26.02
300 IH 46.15
3200 M 11:48.78
400 M 59.81

4 X 100 50.66

4 X 400 4:12.37
4 X 800 10:04.12
800 M 2:24.44
Discus 109-10
High Jump  5-2
Javelin 133
Long Jump 18’

Pole Vault  12-6
Triple Jump 36-2
Shot Put 35-0

ATHLETE
Susan Learn

Breana Gambrell
Heather Merrifield
Erica Huffman
Erika Kisel

Heather Merrifield
Audrey Macpherson

Megan Hoffman

Autumn Avery
Adrian Page
Lexy Forrestal
Taylor Watkins
Breana Gambrell
Katie Jones

Jada Jackson

Sara Williams

SCHOOL
North Penn- Mansfield

Athens
Hughesville
Wyalusing
Waverly
Hughesville
Mifflinburg
Selinsgrove
Selinsgrove
Hughesville
Mifflinburg
Hughesville
Coudersport
Montgomery
Elk Lake
Athens
S. Williamsport
Wellsboro

New Covenant

2010
2015
2015
2013
2010
2016
2016
2016
2016
2014
2016
2016
2016
2016
2014
2016
2016
2015

2010



