18th Annual Molly Dry Memorial Invitational

Dear Coach,

The Mansfield University Track and Field team will host the 18th Annual Molly Dry Memorial Invitational in honor of Mansfield University's first Track and Field coach.

This spring's date is <u>Thursday April 13th</u> with a start time of <u>2:00 PM</u>. For those of you who have been attending regularly, thank you for coming and for those who have been away a year or two we would love to welcome you back! Last year's meet was a huge success with great weather, a spirited team competition and incredible atmosphere under the lights. We will be awarding medals for places 1-3 and ribbons 4-8.

Entries will be limited to two individuals per team; however, we will consider performances for exceptional (state level) additional performers. You can register your athletes through www.directathletics.com. Entries will be due Tuesday, Wednesday 11th by 3:00 PM.

The cost for this years Invitational will be \$250.00 per team per single gender (combined programs \$500.00.) We have tried to keep cost down as much as possible but we are all aware of the increases in costs. Please make checks payable to **MANSFIELD UNIVERSITY TRACK AND FIELD**. You can bring the checks with you or mail them to:

Michael Rohl Decker G-10 Mansfield University Mansfield, PA 16933

Last year we had 22 teams competing. We are hopeful to see a number of returning teams, as well as, some new schools. If you are not sure at this time but think you might want to come please reply so you we can keep you updated. My email is MROHL@MANSFIELD.EDU. If you have questions phone 570-662-4645 and cell 570-404-2158. Please forward this to any coaches or programs that may not be on this list.

Sincerely,

Michael Rohl Mansfield University

1:30 Coaches meeting: Van Norman Field House

Tents: Allowed on either side of stadium seating. Any tents located in the bleachers must be set up in the top row only.

There should be no athletes, other than current participants on the infield.

Check-in will be at the 50 yard line. Check-in for field events is at the field event site, 30 minutes prior to the event.

We have separate Long jump and Triple jump runways. Only high jumpers are inside the oval. Pole Vault should have verification forms ready to hand in and poles clearly marked.

Throws are on Russell Field across the road from the Softball field.

Field Events will be run by Mansfield student-athletes and coaches. Top 9 will make it to finals.

*All athletes in the field events will get one mark measured. However, due to field sizes if they don't achieve the minimum marks after that point, it will not be measured.

Scratches only the day of the meet – replacements are allowed in relays.

Medals for 1^{st} - 3^{rd} , Ribbons 4th- 8^{th} . There will also be an MVP for the meet, as well as Trophy's for the top two teams will be awarded.

Rolling schedule with heats from Slowest to Fastest. Timing will be done by Leone Timing. Entries and live results can be found at www.leonetiming.com

*Advancement to finals in running events will be on time only. Top 8 times go to finals.

Track Events

	110 Hurdles	В	Trials		
	3200 Relay	G	Finals		
	3200 Relay	В	Finals		
	100 M	G	Trials		
	100 M	В	Trials		
	2000 Steeple	G			
	2000 Steeple	В			
	110 Hurdles	В	Finals		
	100 Hurdles	G	Finals		
	100 M	G	Finals		
	100 M	В	Finals		
	1600 M	G			
	1600 M	В			
	400 M	G			
	400 M	В			
	400 M Relay	G			
	400 M Relay	В			
	300 Hurdles	G			
	300 Hurdles	В			
	800 M	G			
	800 M	В			
	200 M	G	Timed F	Timed Finals	
	200 M	В	B Timed Fina		
	3200 M	G			
	3200 M	В			
	1600 M Relay	G			
	1600 M Relay	В			
	Field Events				um Marks
2:30	Long Jump	Bovs follo	wed by Girls	14'	12'
2:30	Triple Jump	•	wed by Boys	24'	32'
5:00	High Jump		wed by Girls	5' 2"	4' 2"
5.00	gr. oarrip	20y5 10110	aby Onio	J 2	! -

G

Trials

3:30pm 100 Hurdles

5:00 High Jump2:30 Pole Vault

2:30 Shot-put

2:30 Javelin

2:30 Discus

BOYS MEET RECORDS

Girls followed by Boys

Girls followed by Boys

Girls followed by Boys

Boys followed by Girls

7' 6"

25'

75'

85'

10'

32"

115'

65'

EVENT 1600 M	MARK 4:25.45	ATHLETE Griffin Molino	S. Williamsport	<u>YR</u> 2014
100 M	11.03	Dominick Bragalone	S. Williamsport	2015
110 HH	14.60	Josh Purcell	Troy	2014
2K Steeple	6:48.38	Levi Upham	Northeast Bradford	2015
200 M	22.29	Brian Zimmerman	Mifflinburg	2016
300 IH	39.64	Josh Purcell	Troy	2014
3200 M	9:45.01	Ben Copenhaver	Jersey Shore	2011
400 M	51.84	JJ Walker	North Penn- Mansfield	2014
4 X 100	44.93		Wellsboro	2010
4 X 400	3:31.99		Waverly	2011
4 X 800	8:17.27		Elk Lake	2010
800 M	1:59.59	Tyler Leeser	Milton Area	2016
Discus	156-7	Brennan Wolf	Selinsgrove	2016
High Jump	6-0 J. Nan	nce/E. Watson/K. Titus N l	Penn/Canton/Jersey Shore	10/'13/'16
Javelin	190-10	Hunter Watkins	Elk Lake	2016
Long Jump	22-2	Jarred Gambrell	Athens Area	2010
Pole Vault	15-0	Donny Scatena	Central Columbia	2011
Triple Jump	49-1	Jarred Gambrell	Athens Area	2010
Shot Put	51-3.75	Jack Gaugler	Selinsgrove	2016

GIRLS MEET RECORDS

EVENT 1600 M	MARK 5:19.49	ATHLETE Susan Learn	SCHOOL North Penn- Mansfield	YR 2010
100 M	12.51	Breana Gambrell	Athens	2015
100 HH	15.30	Heather Merrifield	Hughesville	2015
2K Steeple	8:10.65	Erica Huffman	Wyalusing	2013
200 M	26.02	Erika Kisel	Waverly	2010
300 IH	46.15	Heather Merrifield	Hughesville	2016
3200 M	11:48.78	Audrey Macpherson	Mifflinburg	2016
400 M	59.81	Megan Hoffman	Selinsgrove	2016
4 X 100	50.66		Selinsgrove	2016
4 X 400	4:12.37		Hughesville	2014
4 X 800	10:04.12		Mifflinburg	2016
800 M	2:24.44	Autumn Avery	Hughesville	2016
Discus	109-10	Adrian Page	Coudersport	2016
High Jump	5-2	Lexy Forrestal	Montgomery	2016
Javelin	133'	Taylor Watkins	Elk Lake	2014
Long Jump	18'	Breana Gambrell	Athens	2016
Pole Vault	12-6	Katie Jones	S. Williamsport	2016
Triple Jump	36-2	Jada Jackson	Wellsboro	2015
Shot Put	35-0	Sara Williams	New Covenant	2010